Contractual installments on financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments, are distinguished as follows:

Allowance

Nominal value for doutbtful accounts

Not past due ..... 

Less then 60 days past due ..... 

Sunstone IV Consolidated -   Financial statements 2023 22 Amounts are in ISK m.kr.

Notes to the Financial Statements

25.   Related party

Transactions with related parties and balances at the end of 2023:

Purchased Interest

service & Sold Income/

 products services expenses Receivables Payables

22)(   0 4.573)(   0 45.939

22)(   0 4.573)(   0 45.939

Transactions with related parties and balances at the end of 2022:

Purchased Interest

service & Sold Income/

 products services expenses Receivables Payables

338 0 885)(   0 39.706

302 0 0 0 306

640 0 885)(   0 40.012

26.   Prior year adjustments

 The following table summarises the impacts on the Consolidated Financial Statements:

Statement of financial position

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

28.242 708)(   27.534

57.614 0 57.614

Total assets 85.856 708)(   85.148

1.759)(   1.145)(   2.904)(

12.814 0 12.814

Total equity 11.055 1.145)(   9.910

6.243 286)(   5.957

65.732 0 65.732

Non-current liabillities 71.975 286)(   71.689

0 640 640

1.489 83 1.572

1.337 0 1.337

Current liabillities 2.826 723 3.549

Total equity and liabilities 85.856 708)(   85.148

Impact of adjustments

Retained earnings ..... 

Sunstone III hf ..... 

Other related parties ..... 

Goodwill ..... 

Others ..... 

In 2023 Sunstone IV received invoices of amount of 723 m.kr. from both related and unrelated companies for expenses related to the

[…]

Deferred tax liability ..... 

Others ..... 

Payables to related parties ..... 

Others ..... 

Other Current liabilities ..... 

Others ..... 

Shareholders who have a significant impact on the Group's operations, directors and their close family members and legal entities

controlled by them are considered as related party.

Sunstone III hf ..... 

Sunstone IV Consolidated -   Financial statements 2023 23 Amounts are in ISK m.kr.

Notes to the Financial Statements

26.   Prior year adjustments continued

Statement of profit and loss and OCI

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

1.480)(   1.431)(   2.911)(

179 286 465

458)(   0 458)(

Comprehensive (Loss) Profit and net (Loss) Profit for the year 1.759)(   1.145)(   2.904)(

Statement of cash flow

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

531)(   1.431)(   1.962)(

132)(   1.431 1.299

428 0 428

Net cash generated from operating activities 235)(   0 235)(

50.571)(   708 49.863)(

1.124)(   0 1.124)(

Investing activities 51.695)(   708 50.987)(

879 708)(   171

54.132 0 54.132

Financing activities 55.011 708)(   54.303

Net change in cash and cash equivalent 3.081 0 3.081

27.   Subsequent event

28.   Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

28.1.   Business combinations

28.2.   Goodwill

28.3.   Revenues

Core business

Sale of services

Product sale

Income tax ..... 

Others ..... 

Impact of adjustments

Operating loss .....